1
SMJD-3625012F-XXN1
Product Data Sheet
Product Brief
Description
Rev 0.2, Aug 26, 2019 www.seoulsemicon.com
Key Applications
Features and Benefits

Product Data Sheet
SMJD-3625012F-XXN1
Table 1. Order Code
Nominal CCT (K) CRI Lens Type Order Code
6500 70 No lens SMJD-3625012F-XXN100E40A057ALL
5700 70 No lens SMJD-3625012F-XXN100E40B057ALL
5000 70 No lens SMJD-3625012F-XXN100E56C057ALL
4000 70 No lens SMJD-3625012F-XXN100E56E057ALL
3000 70 No lens SMJD-3625012F-XXN100E40G057ALL
2200 70 No lens SMJD-3625012F-XXN100D43K057ALL
3Rev 0.2, Aug 26, 2019 www.seoulsemicon.com
Product Data Sheet
SMJD-3625012F-XXN1
Table of Contents

Label Information
Notes
(1)  The model number designation is explained as follow
SMJD : Seoul Semiconductor internal code 36 : Input Voltage
25 : Power 012 : LED Quantity
F : LED type XX : Customer Initial
N: Normal 1: Version
(2)   It represents the LED module rank.
E54 :  Luminous Flux Bin (E56 or E40)                             E : CCT Bin (A or B or C or E or G)
05 : Mixing CCT Bin                                                          7 : CRI Bin
ALL : LED Vf
(3)   It represents the Mac Adam 5-step.
(4)   It is attached to the top of a sealing pack & the bottom right corner of the box
TOTAL Quantity
XX
SEOUL SEMICONDUCTOR CO.,LTD.
Notes
(1)  It is attached to the bottom right corner of the box.
Model No. SMJD-3625012F-XXN1 (1)
IIIII II IIIII III
Rank E56E057ALL (2)
IIIII II IIIII III
Type 5-step (3)
Quantity XX
IIIII II IIIII III
Lot No. YYMDDXXXXX-XXXXXXX
IIIII II IIIII III
SEOUL SEMICONDUCTOR CO.,LTD.
19Rev 0.2, Aug 26, 2019 www.seoulsemicon.com
Product Data Sheet
SMJD-3625012F-XXN1
Packaging Specification
Product Data Sheet
Notes:
(1) Quantity : 24 pcs/Tray
(2) All dimensions are in millimeters (tolerance : ±0.3)
(3) Scale none
1. Tray information
Notes:
(1) 13 Trays and additional 1 dummy tray up of box
13 Trays
Modules
1 dummy Tray
2. Tray stack and taping
20Rev 0.2, Aug 26, 2019 www.seoulsemicon.com
Product Data Sheet
SMJD-3625012F-XXN1
Packaging Specification
Product Data Sheet
3. Box information & packing
4. Pallet information & packing
Notes:
(1) Quantity : 13 Trays (13*24=312pcs) / Box